## NONDISCRIMINATION

Milan Institute/Milan Institute of Cosmetology does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its admission, employment, treatment, or access to programs and activities. The School Director is the individual designated to handle inquiries regarding non-discrimination policies and complaints of discrimination. The School Director maintains an office on campus. He/she may be contacted by visiting the campus or via telephone (Complete campus contact information is provided on page one (1) of the School Catalog).

For further information on notice of non-discrimination, please visit <u>https://nrs.ed.gov</u> call 1-800-421-3481 for the address and phone number of the office that serves your area.

## STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES

Milan Institute/Milan Institute of Cosmetology is committed to providing reasonable accommodations, including appropriate auxiliary aids and services, to qualified individuals with a disability, unless providing such accommodations would result in an undue burden or fundamentally alter the nature of the programs offered by Milan Institute.

Students requesting auxiliary aid and services must submit an Application for Auxiliary Aid, including supporting documentation, to the School Director. An application for Auxiliary Aid may be requested from the School Director or Director of Education. Applications must be submitted at least two weeks before classes commence, or as soon as possible. Supporting documentation must be in the form of a documented physical, medical, or psychological condition which has been verified by a professional. Delays in submission of all required documentation will delay a decision regarding the request for accommodation.

Decisions are made to grant or deny requests for accommodations within ten (10) business days of receipt of all requested documentation. Disagreements regarding an appropriate auxiliary aid and alleged violations of this policy should be directed to the Corporate Compliance department by filing an online complaint at <u>https://milaninstitute.edu/student-complaint-form/</u>

-###-